

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES 20-1144 Version: 1						
Туре:	Reso	olution	Status:	Passed			
			In control:	City Council			
			Final action:	8/26/2020			
Title:	Authorizing the Department of Emergency Management to execute a grant contract amendment for a timeline extension with the State of Minnesota for the 2018 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) grant.						
Sponsors:	Amy	Brendmoen					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2018 UASI Grant amendment.pdf, 2. 2018 UASI Grant agreement.pdf, 3. Res 19-99.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	on	Result		
0/20/2020	1	Mayar'a Office	Sia	nad			

		-		
8/28/2020	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
8/26/2020	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Department of Emergency Management to execute a grant contract amendment for a timeline extension with the State of Minnesota for the 2018 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) grant.

WHEREAS, the Department of Emergency Management received a grant of \$900,000 from the State of Minnesota for the 2018 UASI Grant to purchase CBRNE equipment, EOC equipment, and provide staffing for Emergency Management; and

WHEREAS, the State of Minnesota is offering to extend the 2018 UASI Grant period of performance through December 31, 2020 to give the Department of Emergency Management additional time spend the grant money and complete the projects; and

WHEREAS, the original grant agreement was approved on Council Resolution 19-99; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to execute a grant contract amendment for a timeline extension with the State of Minnesota as provided by the Department of Emergency Management.